Hardrock Service Requirement Certification

The Hardrock Hundred has a service requirement for all starters. This can be satisfied by performing eight hours of work in either

- 1) Organization of an ultra;
- 2) Service at an ultra (e.g., working an aid station);
- 3) Work on a trail used by an ultra;
- 4) Construction work on a new or existing natural-surface trail under the supervision of a formal trail maintenance organization operating under permit by the appropriate land agency, not necessarily on a trail used by an ultra.

Work under 1), 2), or 3) must be coordinated with the Race Director of that ultra. Pacing or crewing another runner at an ultra does not count. Work under 4) must be signed off by the representative of the trail maintenance organization and list either the land agency permit # the work is performed under, or be signed off also by a representative of the land agency.

The window for performing this work began June 17, 2023 and ends on June 16, 2024. This form **must be received by the Hardrock Run Committee no later than June 24, 2024.** On June 25, runners who have not turned in their form will be removed from the start list and wait list. Thus, runners who wish to remain on the wait list must also return their Service Form by June 24, 2024.

After completion, this form should be scanned or photographed and emailed to Hardrock Lottery Coordinator Blake Wood, **blake@hardrock100.com**. Please put the name of the runner in the subject line, as in **"Hardrock Service Form for John Doe"**, so it doesn't end up in the spam folder.

I certify that perfe	ormed at least eight hours of
----------------------	-------------------------------

service in support of the ______ ultra or trail on the date of ______.

Description of work performed:

Race Director or Trail Boss name:	
Race Director or Trail Boss signature:	
Race Director or Trail Boss phone #:	email address:

Land Agency Permit # or Rep. Name and Signature: ______